

East haven department of police services

471 NORTH HIGH STREET • EAST HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06512 Mayor Joseph A. Carfora



Honorable Board of Police Commissioners

HONORABLE BOARD OF POLICE COMMISSIONERS SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

JUNE 4, 2020 AT 7:00 PM EAST HAVEN SENIOR CENTER 91 TAYLOR AVENUE EAST HAVEN, CT

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Moment of Silence
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Interview and consideration of candidates for promotion to Captain (Executive Session)
- 5. Interview and consideration of candidates for promotion to Lieutenant (Executive Session)
- 6. Interview and consideration of candidates for promotion to Sergeant (Executive Session)
- 7. Interview and consideration of candidates for promotion to Detective (Executive Session)
- 8. Interview and consideration of candidates for hire to Recruit Police Officer Grade C (Executive Session)
- 9. Adjournment

Respectfully submitted,

Marsha M. Maldonado Clerk to the Honorable Board of Police Commissioners